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July 17, 2008 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Directorof Administration Docketing Division o \ \ \ ^ H 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio ' -̂̂^ ^^ "̂  
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Re: Tariff Filing in Case No. 89-8005-GA-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Pursuant to the Commission's Entry in Case No. 89-8005-GA-TRF, Vectren Energy Delivery of 
Ohio, Inc. ("VEDO") herewith submits for filing an original and four (4) copies of the following 
tariff sheets for Gas Service (P.U.C.O. No. 2). One copy shall be filed in VEDO's Case No. 89-
8005-GA-TRF. The remaining copies shall be designated for distribution to the Commission 
staff. 

The following tariff sheets bear an effective date of August 1, 2008. 

Gas Service P.U.C.O. No. 2 

Tariff Sheet Description 
Forty Second Revised Sheet No. 2 Tariff Index 
Forty First Revised Sheet No. 31 Gas Cost Recovery Rider 

The following tariff sheets have been superseded and are hereby canceled and withdrawn: 

Gas Service P.U.C.O. No. 2 

Tariff Sheet Description 
Forty First Revised Sheet No. 2 Tariff Index 

Fortieth Revised Sheet No. 31 Gas Cost Recovery Rider 

Please return one date-stamped copy in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. 

Sincerely, 

Christine Campbell 
Senior Rate Analyst 

Enclosures 

CC: 
Steve Mines (Ohio Consumers' Counsel) 
Gretchen Hummel (McNees, Wallace & Nurick) 
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VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, INC. 
Tariff for Gas Service 
P.U.C.O. No. 2 

Forty Second Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancels Forty First Revised Sheet No. 2 
Page 1 of 2 

TARIFF SHEET INDEX 

Tariff 
Sheet 

1 
2 
3 
4-9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18-19 
20 
21 
22-29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44-49 

Description 

Title Page 
Tariff Sheet Index 
Locations Served 
Reserved for Future Use 

RATE SCHEDULES 
Rate 310 Residential Sales Service 
Rate 315 Residential Transportation Service 
Rate 320 General Sales Service 
Rate 325 General Transportation Service 
Rate 330 Large General Sales Service 
Rate 340 Interruptible Sales Service 
Rate 341 Dual Fuel Sales Service 
Rate 345 Large General Transportation Service 
Reserved for Future Use 
Rate 380 Pooling Service (Large General) 
Rate 385 Pooling Service (Residential & General) 
Reserved for Future Use 

RIDERS 
Miscellaneous Charges 
Gas Cost Recovery Rider 
Reserved for Future Use 
Backup Sales Service Rider 
Gas Cost Recovery Reconciliation Rider 
Migration Cost Rider 
Balancing Cost Rider 
Gross Receipts Excise Tax Rider 
Reserved for Future Use 
Uncollectible Expense Rider 
Percentage of Income Payment Plan Rider 
Reserved for Future Use 
S.B. 287 Excise Tax Rider 
Sales Reconciliation Rider 
Reserved for Future Use 

Revision 

Original 
Forty Second 
Original 

First 
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 

Original 
Original 

First 
Forty First 

Original 
Fifth 
Original 
Third 
Original 

Fourth 
First 

Original 
Original 

Effective 
Date 

April 13,2005 
August 1,2008 
April 13,2005 

May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 
May 1,2007 

April 13. 2005 
April 13, 2005 

August 1.2006 
August 1, 2008 

April 13,2005 
September 1,2007 
April 13,2005 
November 1,2007 
April 13,2005 

July 2, 2008 
February 5, 2007 

April 13,2005 
October 1, 2006 

Filed pursuant to the Entry dated August 16, 2006 in Case No. 06-755-GA-UEX of The Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio. 

Issued July 17,2008 Issued by Jerrold L. Ulrey, Vice-President Effective August 1, 2008 



VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, 
Tariff for Gas Service 
P.U.C.O. No. 2 

INC. Forty Second Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancels Forty First Revised Sheet No. 
Page 2 of 2 

TARIFF SHEET INDEX 

Tariff 
Sheet 

50 
51 

52 

53 
54 
55-58 

59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

Description 

TRANSPORTATION PROVISIONS 
Transportation Terms and Conditions (Large General) 
Nomination and Balancing Provisions (Large General 
and Pool Operator) 
Pooling Service Terms and Conditions (Residential 
and General) 
Supplier Pooling Agreement (Residential and General) 
Unaccounted for Gas Percentage 
Reserved for Future Use 

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
Definitions 
Application and Contract for Service 
Credit Requirements of Customer 
Billing and Payment for Gas Service 
Disconnection-Reconnection of Service 
Meters and Metering Equipment-Location and Installation 
Service Pipe-Location and Installation 
Equipment on Customer's Premises 
Use and Character of Service 
Extensions of Gas Distribution Mains 
Extensions of Gas Facilities to House Trailer Parks 
Curtailment Procedures 
Amendments 

Revision 

Original 
Second 

Original 

Original 
Original 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Second 
Original 

Effective 
Date 

April 13,2005 
November 1,2007 

April 13,2005 

April 13, 2005 
April 13,2005 

April 13,2005 
April 13,2005 
April 13,2005 
April 13,2005 
November 10, 2005 
April 13,2005 
April 13,2005 
April 13, 2005 
April 13, 2005 
April 13,2005 
April 13,2005 
February 27, 2008 
April 13,2005 

Filed pursuant to the Entry dated August 16, 2006 in Case No. 06-755-GA-UEX of The Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio. 

Issued July 17, 2008 Issued by Jerrold L. Ulrey, Vice-President Effective August 1,2008 



VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, INC. Forty First Revised Sheet No. 31 
Tariff for Gas Service Cancels Fortieth Revised Sheet No. 31 
P.U.C.O. No. 2 Pagel of 1 

GAS COST RECOVERY RIDER 

APPLICABILITY 

The Gas Cost Recovery ("GCR") Rider is applicable to any Sales Service Customer. 

DESCRIPTION 

The Gas Cost Recovery Charge shall be the product of the billing Ccf and the GCR Rate. 
The Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR Rate) will be determined pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 
4901:1-14 of the Ohio Administrative Code and applicable Commission Orders. 

GCR RATE 

The GCR Rate for August 2008 is $1.37565/Ccf. 

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order dated April 11, 2007 in Case Nos. 04-220-GA-GCR and 05-220-GA-GCR 
of The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Issued July 17, 2008 Issued by Jerrold L. Uirey, Vice-President Effective August 1, 2008 


