VECTREN

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2008 JUL 18 AM 10: 40

Ms. Renee Jenkins Director of Administration Docketing Division The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Tariff Filing in Case No. 89-8005-GA-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Pursuant to the Commission's Entry in Case No. 89-8005-GA-TRF, Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, Inc. ("VEDO") herewith submits for filing an original and four (4) copies of the following tariff sheets for Gas Service (P.U.C.O. No. 2). One copy shall be filed in VEDO's Case No. 89-8005-GA-TRF. The remaining copies shall be designated for distribution to the Commission staff.

The following tariff sheets bear an effective date of August 1, 2008.

Gas Service P.U.C.O. No. 2

Tariff Sheet Forty Second Revised Sheet No. 2 Forty First Revised Sheet No. 31

The following tariff sheets have been superseded and are hereby canceled and withdrawn:

Gas Service P.U.C.O. No. 2

Tariff Sheet Forty First Revised Sheet No. 2 Fortieth Revised Sheet No. 31

Description Tariff Index Gas Cost Recovery Rider

Please return one date-stamped copy in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Sincerely,

adreef Christine Campbell

Senior Rate Analyst

Enclosures

CC: Steve Hines (Ohio Consumers' Counsel) Gretchen Hummel (McNees, Wallace & Nurick)

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of husiness うし Fechnician_ Date Processed 3/

One Vectren Square Evansville, IN 47708

Vectren Corporation

Description Tariff Index Gas Cost Recovery Rider



PUCO

Forty Second Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancels Forty First Revised Sheet No. 2 Page 1 of 2

TARIFF SHEET INDEX

Tariff <u>Sheet</u>	Description	Revision	Effective <u>Date</u>
1 2 3	Title Page Tariff Sheet Index Locations Served	Original Forty Second Original	April 13, 2005 August 1, 2008 April 13, 2005
4-9	Reserved for Future Use		
10 11	RATE SCHEDULES Rate 310 Residential Sales Service Rate 315 Residential Transportation Service	First Second	May 1, 2007 May 1, 2007
12 13	Rate 320 General Sales Service Rate 325 General Transportation Service	First Second	May 1, 2007 May 1, 2007
14 15	Rate 330 Large General Sales Service Rate 340 Interruptible Sales Service	First First	May 1, 2007 May 1, 2007
16 17	Rate 341 Dual Fuel Sales Service Rate 345 Large General Transportation Service	First First	May 1, 2007 May 1, 2007
18-19 20	Reserved for Future Use Rate 380 Pooling Service (Large General)	Original	April 13, 2005
21 22-29	Rate 385 Pooling Service (Residential & General) Reserved for Future Use	Original	April 13, 2005
	RIDERS		
30	Miscellaneous Charges	First	August 1, 2006
31 32	Gas Cost Recovery Rider Reserved for Future Use	Forty First	August 1, 2008
33	Backup Sales Service Rider	Original	April 13, 2005
34 35	Gas Cost Recovery Reconciliation Rider	Fifth	September 1, 2007 April 13, 2005
36	Migration Cost Rider Balancing Cost Rider	Original Third	November 1, 2007
37	Gross Receipts Excise Tax Rider	Original	April 13, 2005
38	Reserved for Future Use	onginai	7.pm (0, 2000
39	Uncollectible Expense Rider	Fourth	July 2, 2008
40	Percentage of Income Payment Plan Rider	First	February 5, 2007
41	Reserved for Future Use		
42	S.B. 287 Excise Tax Rider	Original	April 13, 2005
43	Sales Reconciliation Rider	Original	October 1, 2006
44-49	Reserved for Future Use		

Filed pursuant to the Entry dated August 16, 2006 in Case No. 06-755-GA-UEX of The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

TARIFF SHEET INDEX

Tariff <u>Sheet</u>	Description	Revision	Effective <u>Date</u>
<u></u>	TRANSPORTATION PROVISIONS		
50		Original	April 12, 2005
50	Transportation Terms and Conditions (Large General)	Original	April 13, 2005
51	Nomination and Balancing Provisions (Large General and Pool Operator)	Second	November 1, 2007
52	Pooling Service Terms and Conditions (Residential and General)	Original	April 13, 2005
53	Supplier Pooling Agreement (Residential and General)	Original	April 13, 2005
54	Unaccounted for Gas Percentage	Original	April 13, 2005
55-58	Reserved for Future Use	Ũ	•
	GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
59	Definitions	Original	April 13, 2005
60	Application and Contract for Service	Original	April 13, 2005
61	Credit Requirements of Customer	Original	April 13, 2005
62	Billing and Payment for Gas Service	Original	April 13, 2005
63	Disconnection-Reconnection of Service	First	November 10, 2005
64	Meters and Metering Equipment-Location and Installation	Original	April 13, 2005
65	Service Pipe-Location and Installation	Original	April 13, 2005
66	Equipment on Customer's Premises	Original	April 13, 2005
67	Use and Character of Service	Original	April 13, 2005
68	Extensions of Gas Distribution Mains	Original	April 13, 2005
69	Extensions of Gas Facilities to House Trailer Parks	Original	April 13, 2005
70	Curtailment Procedures	Second	February 27, 2008
71	Amendments	Original	April 13, 2005

Filed pursuant to the Entry dated August 16, 2006 in Case No. 06-755-GA-UEX of The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Forty First Revised Sheet No. 31 Cancels Fortieth Revised Sheet No. 31 Page 1 of 1

GAS COST RECOVERY RIDER

APPLICABILITY

The Gas Cost Recovery ("GCR") Rider is applicable to any Sales Service Customer.

DESCRIPTION

The Gas Cost Recovery Charge shall be the product of the billing Ccf and the GCR Rate.

The Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR Rate) will be determined pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 4901:1-14 of the Ohio Administrative Code and applicable Commission Orders.

GCR RATE

The GCR Rate for August 2008 is \$1.37565/Ccf.

Filed pursuant to the Finding and Order dated April 11, 2007 in Case Nos. 04-220-GA-GCR and 05-220-GA-GCR of The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.